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CHURCHILL'S HALF-MARATHON
SPONSORED BY CHURCHILLS

3/5/2000, FORT MEIGS SCHOOL, PERRYSBURG, OHIO

NAME
DUNLAVY, MATT
MARTIN, JEFF
BAUGH, STEVEN
MILLER, GLEN
HOFFMAN, MARK
HOFFMAN, MATTHEW
MINNICH, KYLE
MALETICH, ANTHONY
PLUCINSKI, MARK
ETCHILL, TOM
HORNS, SCOTT
HYNES, WILLIAM
CHAPIN, L TRAVIS
BOWEN, GLENN
STEWART, ANN
RAYMOND, KEN
LUCKHARDT, ROGER
WILSON, DENNIS
BECKWITH, PAUL
VRANA, JACK
PAUL, JERRY
HANSEN, CARL
PAUL, JEFF
BRUNING, DAVID
CRARY, DAVID
SCOTT, DENNIS
SAIKIE, TODD
LUCKHARDT, DAVE
KUHLMAN, KEVIN
BERNARDINO, KAREN
RICHARDSON, PAUL
HEBAN, DENNIS
ALTHAUSER, JAMES
LIANE, DANIEL
NOWAK, CAMERON
WHOOLERY, MICHAEL
DERSHEM, TOM
SPERLING, JAMES
KESSLER, DEAN
SCHOLL, JAMES
CUTCHER, JOSEPH
WALKER, RICHARD
SANDBERG, ROLF
LUTHER, GLENN
CLARK, GEOFFREY
YARNELL, JAMES
MCCRACKEN, KAREN
PAYMENT, JOSEPH
VERHOFF, RANDY
HANDLEY, SCOTT
CARPENTER, RONOLD
DIBLING, JOHN

AGE SEX

20
42
32
43
22
22
25
24
45
46
29
33
50
48
36
55
44
39
44
44
27
43
28
47
48
56
29
48
43
47
27
33
18
16
18
39
39
52
42
46
46
49
34
41
44
36
37
48
31
43
50
47
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CITY, STATE
ELIDA, OH
HUNTINGTON WOODS,
TOLEDO, OH
SYLVANIA, OH
LASALLE, MI
LASALLE, MI
VAN WERT, OH
TOLEDO, OH
BRYAN, OH
SANDUSKY, OH
SYLVANIA, OH
MANCHESTER, MI
BOWLING GREEN, OH
LINDSEY, OH
ANN ARBOR, MI
ROCKFORD, OH
WESTLAND, MI
ROCKFORD, MI
ANGOLA, IN
ANGOLA, IN
TOLEDO, OH
AUBURN, IN
TOLEDO, OH
BASCOM, OH
ANN ARBOR, MI
TOLEDO, OH
TOLEDO, OH
YPSILANTI, MI
OTTAWA, OH
GRAND RAPIDS, MI
AUBURN, IN
MAUMEE, OH
TOLEDO, OH
HOLLAND, OH
MAUMEE, OH
ALLEN PARK, MI
DEFIANCE, OH
ONSTED, MI
CAREY, OH
SALINE, MI
TOLEDO, OH
MONROE, MI
TOLEDO, OH
TOLEDO, OH
SYLVANIA, OH
FOSTORIA, OH
DEFIANCE, OH
TOLEDO, OH
OTTAWA, OH
GROSSE POINTE, MI
HUDSON, MI
PEMBERVILLE, OH
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TIME

112
:13:
:14
:14:
:16:
:16:
21
:21:
122
:23:
124
124
124
:25:
126
:26:
27
227
:28:
:28:
:28:
:28:
:28:
:29:
:29:
:30:
:30:
:30:
:31:
:31:
:31:
:31:
: 31
: 31
: 31
:31:
:31:
:31:
:32:
:32:
:32
:32
:32:
:32:
:32:
:32:
:33:
:33:
:33:
:33:
:34:
:34:

52
12

:34

51
40
47
07
43
15
46
06
19
52
53

: 21

40
35

:39

00
01
06
32
51
07
51
33
54
57
01
06
11
14

:25
:25
:25

48
54
58
04
08

126
128

35
53
58
59
45
50
51
53
06
17

PACE
:34
:35
142
:43
:51
:52
12
:14
17
124
:25
126
:29
:33
:35
: 37
:41
:41
:43
143
: 44
:45
: 47
:48
:52
:55
:56
: 57
: 57
:57
:58
:58
:59
:59
:59
:00
:01
:01
:02
:02
:03
:04
:04
:05
:06
:06
:09
:10
:10
:10
:11
12
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53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

THETFORD, TIMOTHY
HEIGEL, DALE
JACKEL, JAMES
KELLER, KEN
ELLERT, JIM
KRITZLINE, DON
WOLFF, KEVIN
LONGCORE, THOM
MITTMAN, JEROME
LIESKE, BRAD
SHAFFER, LORRI
BUEHRER, BILL
RAE, DONNA
KNISLEY, WILLIAM
WEST, PHILLIP
BEGEMAN, BRIAN
YEALIN, DEBORAH
LOWERY, CHARLES
SMITH, FRED
HUFFMAN, BRYAN
PARROTT, BILL
SNYDER, BILL
OSELAND, DAVE
SZYMANSKI, TAMMY
DIBBLE, DOUGLAS
WERBYLO, CHRIS
ISHERWOOD, ROBERT
MILLER, JAMES
URBANSKI, MONICA
BECK, MARK
KALMBACH,
PENN, TOM
TROKNYZ, JIM
MOOTE, NANCI
NUNSESTER, CHRIS
MCLOVE, LOU
SHERWALT, TOM
HATRAS, JOHN
HOVLAND, ROBERT
BOLAM, DAVID
KANOZA, STEVEN
ODONNELL, PHILIP
SIMPSON, DAVID
OHS, GREGORY
DONALDSON, JIM
HAYWARD, REBECCA
WYGLE, ERIC
JAMES, RICHARD
DECARVALHO, CARLOS
RABB, DENNIS
HEBERT, JOHN
MOATS, WESLEY
DESGRANGE, DOUGLAS
BLOOMQUIST, SARAH
GABEL, JENNY
STUART, ED
HOTTINGER, DAN

TIMOTHY

38
50
46
34
42
55
38
46
55
33
32
51
45
48
49

42
50
39
45
61
56
45
42
39
40
42
52
38
44
46
52
56
32
36
49
49
43
38
41
49
41
48
45
56
28
37
58
50
45
53
31
42
27
18
53
56
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MAUMEE, OH
TOLEDO, OH
MONROE, MI
DEFIANCE, OH
AUBURN, IN
TIFFIN, OH

NOVI, MI
ROCKFORD, MI
NORTHVILLE, MI
PORT CLINTON, OH
ROSSFORD, OH
WALLED LAKE, MI
MILLBURY, OH
ERIE, MI
TRENTON, MI
PETERSBURG, MI
ADA, MI
BLOOMDALE, OH
HASKINS, OH
SYLVANIA, OH
GRAND RAPIDS, MI
GROSSE POINTE, MI
HOLLAND, MI
TOLEDO, OH
TOLEDO, OH
ROSSFORD, OH
HARPER WOODS, MI
SPENCERVILLE, IN
TOLEDO, OH
MILLBURY, OH
TOLEDO, OH

TROY, MI
PERRYSBURG, OH
CANTON, MI
BLOOMDALE, OH
TOLEDO, OH
FREMONT, OH
TOLEDO, OH
PERRYSBURG, OH
FRASER, MI
LOWELL, MI
DEFIANCE, OH
WATERVILLE, OH
FINDLAY, OH
SYLVANIA, OH
TOLEDO, OH
COLUMBUS, OH
TOLEDO, OH
PERRYSBURG, OH
TEMPERANCE, MI
BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI
DEFIANCE, OH
LIBERTY CENTER, OH
TOLEDO, OH
FREMONT, OH
HOLLAND, OH
FINDLAY, OH
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:34
:34:
:34:
:34:
:35:
:35
:36:
:36:
:36:
:36:
:36:
:37:
:37
:37:
:38:
:38:
:38:
:38:
:39:
:39:
:39:
:39
:39:
:39:
:39:
:39:
:40
:40:
:40:
:40:
:40:
:40:
41
141
:41:
42
42
242
:43:
:43
:43:
:43:
44
144
144
144
44
44
144
44
:45
:45:
:45:
:45:
:46:
:46:
:46

: 21

30
45
46
00

126

12
45
46
57
59
06

:28

56
32
33
44
56
03
12
19

:29

32
33
48
51

124

36
44
50
51
54
06

:15

47
05
16

:29

06

:23

37
43
03

12
:20
:29

32
46

:50

57

122

39
54
56
04
11

: 21
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12
:13
:14
:14
:15
17
: 21
:23
:23
124
124
:25
:26
:29
: 31
: 31
:32
: 33
:34
:34
:35
:36
:36
:36
:37
:37
140
:41
:41
142
142
142
:43
144
146
:48
:48
:49
:52
:54
:55
:55
: 57
: 57
:58
:59
:59
:00
:00
:01
:03
:04
:05
:05
:06
:06
:07



110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

MASKA, MICHAEL 43
KARL, DEBORAH 44
GILMORE, GIL 61
EYRE, ALAN 39
TOMASZEWSKI, AMY 31
RIGGLEMAN, GARY 45
GENSON, JULIE 16
GABEL, JEFF 47
CRENSHAW, GALE 52
GILSDORF, PAUL 43
FOUTS, BOB 61
DICK, NIKKO 24
BRESCOLL, DENNIS 48
MULOPULOS, PETER 38
CONNORS, TIM 45
BOCKELMAN, MARK 32
HANNIGAN, CHERYL 39
TOMC, JEROME 57
WAHL, JIM 52
CONSTIEN, ROBERT 47
BENGELA, TAMARA 28
ARMSTRONG, JEFFERY 51
STUART, PHILIP 26
GENSON, JAMES 48
STEBBINS, DENISE 42
BROWN, WILLIAM 56
MAXWELL, LISA 31
KONTAK, TIM 51
MOHLER, TIMOTHY 36
HEINRICHS, KAY 53
NUTTER, ROBERT 53
FISHER, LONNIE 65
HOJNACKI, JAMES 40
STAHLBUSH, KRISTIN 30
SWAYA, THOMAS 45
SMITH, STEPHEN 49
GARZA, SILVIA 31
ROONEY, TIM 48
JOHNSON, JOHN 46
CAKIR, SERKAN 25
PATTIE, CURRELL 56
BUSCH, TERRY 36
BELLIAN, HEATHER 30
PARSONS, NEAL 41
CORNELISON, MICHAEL 50
BROWN, ANGELA 30
TREECE, DONNA 44
GARWOLINSKI, MITCHELLG7
BATT, KYLE 29
NOVOTNY, LAURA 33
HERRINGSHAW, MICHAEL 46
RIFE, BETH ANN 44
CLARK, CAROLYN 33
TRITT, JAMES 43
BARAKAT, IBRAHIM 29
LINDEMAN, WILLIAM 58
LAPLANT, LINDA 38
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ROCHESTER, MI
MAUMEE, OH
PERRYSBURG, OH
TOLEDO, OH
HILLIARD, OH
HOLLAND, OH
HASKINS, OH
FREMONT, OH
MONROE, MI
MAUMEE, OH
JENISON, MI
TOLEDO, OH
GROSSE POINTE, MI
TOLEDO, OH
TOLEDO, OH
NAPOLEON, OH
PETERSBURG, MI
TOLEDO, OH

NOVI, MI
DEFIANCE, OH
TOLEDO, OH
TOLEDO, OH
BOWLING GREEN, OH
HASKINS, OH
BELMONT, MI
PERRYSBURG, OH
BOWLING GREEN, OH
PERRYSBURG, OH
PERRYSBURG, OH
TOLEDO, OH
LAMBERTVILLE, MI
IDA, MI

OTTAWA LAKE, MI
TOLEDO, OH
CURTICE, OH
MAUMEE, OH
LAMBERTVILLE, MI
FINDLAY, OH
TOLEDO, OH
TOLEDO, OH
SHELBY, MI
BOWLING GREEN, OH
PERRYSBURG, OH
FINDLAY, OH
MONROE, MI
FINDLAY, OH
FINDLAY, OH
TOLEDO, OH
DEFIANCE, OH
TOLEDO, OH
PLYMOUTH, MI
PERRYSBURG, OH
KALAMAZOO, MI
ROCKWOOD, MI
TOLEDO, OH
OREGON, OH
PERRYSBURG, OH
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:46:
:46:
:46:
:46:
:47:
:47:
:47:
: 47
47
:47:
:47:
:47:
:48:
:48:
:48:
:49:
:50:
:50:
:50:
:50:
:50
:50:
:50:
:51:
:51:
:51:
:51:
:51
:51:
:51:
:51:
:52:
:52:
:53:
:53:
:53:
:53:
:53:
:53:
:53:
:54:
:54
: 54
: 54
:54:
:55:
:55:
:55:
:55:
:55:
:55:
:56:
:56:
:56:
:56:
:57:
:57

39
42
45
55
11
12
18

:28

32
37
50
55
11
33
51
40
03
05
14
19

: 21

31
50
05
12
14
14

227

36
58
58
13
44
04
05
06
12
48
51
57
16

:25
:26
: 31

40
10
10
12
31
32
56
12
39
52
59
12

:25
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:08
:09
:09
:10
:11
:11
:11
12
:13
:13
:14
:14
:15
17
:19
122
124
124
:25
:25
:25
126
:28
:29
:29
:29
:29
:30
: 31
: 33
: 33
:34
:36
: 38
: 38
: 38
: 38
:41
:41
142
143
: 44
144
:45
:45
: 47
: 47
:48
:49
:49
:51
:52
:54
:55
:56
:57
:58



167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219

GERICK, TOM 60
SAVAGE-MCNAMARA, PATTI33
MURNEN, KAY 41
KROMENACKER, JOHN 50
BELL, ANDREA 47
BERTRAM, JEFF 52
DOYLE, CHERYL 41
WEINMANN, BRENT 36
GLADIEUX, DEE DEE 36
SNYDER, TRISCHA 15
WOLFF, DAVE 56
GUIKEMA, ARNOLD 29
BOVEE, BERNIE 46
ISHERWOOD, KEN 65
SWAN, KEVIN 26
PRUSZYNSKI, MARION 51
BLEVINS, SANDRA 33
ORWIG, DARLENE 40
SNYDER, TRACY 17
HUSMAN, TOM 52
GARY, JOAN 63
RUSSELL, PAULA 52
ODONNELL, LINDA 43
LAUFFER, JAMES 50
SULLIVAN, MARY JO 43
LUKASIK, KATHLEEN 35
FOSCO, GEORGE 70
FALVEY, TOM 63
WEAVER, MICHAEL 46
STEINHAUSER, CYRIL 58
DUPUY, ALAN 53
KRAUSE, JIM 52
SENIUK, PETER 48
GALL, RAY 60
GALL, RON 34
STEINHAUSER, MARY 55
HUNTOON, MARC 41
DOSSAT, RONALD 66
FRANK, MARY 37
LAMPAR, KEN 42
TICHY, WALDA 1
McGUIRE, JIM 32
CLOSEOFF, OLIVER 46
McBRIDE, GARY 60
WERNERT, JOHN 78
ROYER, GEORGE 63
DECH, MERLE 38
KIESS, BOB 70
ZINK, JIM 75
MOHLER, TERRY 70
SHORT, MARLIN 51
HUBER, GARY 37
STEINKER, PAULA 50
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NORTHVILLE, MI
HOLLAND, OH
TOLEDO, OH
TOLEDO, OH
TOLEDO, OH
TOLEDO, OH
FINDLAY, OH
BOWLING GREEN, OH
SYLVANIA, OH
FREMONT, OH
AUBURN, IN
FLAT ROCK, MI
GREENVILLE, MI
HARPER WOODS, MI
PERRYSBURG, OH
MAUMEE, OH
PEMBERVILLE, OH
PETERSBURG, MI
FREMONT, OH
TOLEDO, OH
FREMONT, IN
FINDLAY, OH
DEFIANCE, OH
TOLEDO, OH
AKRON, OH
TOLEDO, OH
SANDUSKY, OH
TOLEDO, OH
NAPOLEON, OH
LASALLE, MI
TOLEDO, OH
TOLEDO, OH
NORTHWOOD, OH
CURTICE, OH
TOLEDO, OH
LASALLE, MI
MAUMEE, OH
TOLEDO, OH
PONTIAC, MI

STERLING HEIGHTS, MI

ST CLAIR SHORES, MI
SYLVANIA, OH
MONCLOVA, OH
TOLEDO, OH
TOLEDO, OH
TOLEDO, OH
TOLEDO, OH

GROSSE POINTE, MI
TOLEDO, OH
TOLEDO, OH
WAUSEON, OH
NAPOLEON, OH
BOWLING GREEN, OH
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:57
:57:
:57:
:57:
:57:
:57:
:58:
:58
:58
:58:
:59:
:00:
:00:
:00:
:02:
:04:
:04:
:05:
:05
:06:
:07:
:07:
:07:
:07:
:08:
:08:
:09:
:10
11
:11:
:11:
:13:
:14:
:18:
:18
: 21
21
:23:
:23:
:23:
:23:
124
:24:
:25:
:28:
:28:
:32:
:33:
:35:
:37:
:38:
:46:
:10:

128

34
36
39
49
50
18

: 20
: 21

59
02
12
15
45
36
45
55
04

: 21

31
04
14
42
44
06
36
05

:25

13
38
58
11
18
10

:29
:25

36
02
02
02
02
41
46
36
04
33
16
10
33
39
39
07
54
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:58
:58
:59
:59
:00
:00
:02
:02
:02
:05
:05
:11
:11
:13
122
: 31
:32
: 33
:34
:39
142
143
:45
:45
: 47
:49
:51

57

:01
:03
:04
:10
:15
: 33
:34
148
149
:55
:55
:55
:55
:03
:03
:07
.18
: 20
: 37
142
:52
:02
:07
:41
:34



